PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Angelo BETTINZOLI	11/20/2007
Emilio PLACER MARURI	12/03/2007
Pedro HERRERA ESTRADA	11/04/2007
Jose LEON GARCIA	12/04/2007
Luis Antonio PALACIOS VALDUEZA	12/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABAF S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via del Carpini, 1
City:	Ospitaletto
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-25035

Name:	BSH Bosch und Siemens Hausgeraete GmbH	
Street Address:	Carl-Wery-Str. 34	
City:	Munchen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81739	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11912815

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500436414

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2126618000 Phone: info@mlmpatent.us Email: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP Correspondent Name:

REEL: 020346 FRAME: 0590

PATENT

Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0924.1002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael N. Mercanti

Total Attachments: 2

source=1002_Assignment_exed#page1.tif source=1002_Assignment_exed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020346 FRAME: 0591

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION This is an assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention ☐ United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: _____ Date of Filing: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s).___ ✓ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/IB2006/000953 Other (specify) Title of the Invention: FLAME IGNITION DEVICE FOR GAS BURNERS Inventors (assignors). Address Name Via Donizetti, 25, I-25062, Concesio, Italy BETTINZOLI, Angelo c/o BSH Electrodomesticos Espana, S.A., Itaroa, 1 ES-31620 Pampiona, (Navarra) Spain PLACER MARURI, Emilio HERRERA ESTRADA, Pedro c/o BSH Electrodomesticos Espana, S.A., Itaroa, 1 ES-31620 Pampiona, (Navarra) Spain c/o BSH Electrodomesticos Espana, S.A., Itaroa, 1 ES-31620 Pampiona, (Navarra) Spain LEON GARCIA, Jose c/o BSH Electrodomesticos Espana, S.A., flaroa, 1 ES-31620 Pampiona, (Navarra) Spain PALACIOS VALDUEZA, Luis Antonio Assignee: Address Name

Via dei Carpini, 1 I-25035, Ospitaletto (BS), Italy

Carl-Wery-Str. 34 81739 Munchen, Germany

1, SABAF S.p.A.

2. BSH Bosch und Siemens Hausgeraete GmbH

PATENT REEL: 020346 FRAME: 0592 Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures:		
Name	Gignature/ Date	
BETTINZOLI, Angelo	1 Why	
PLACER MARURI, Emilio	dollar	<i>4</i>
HERRERA ESTRADA, Pedro	2#ess	
LEON GARCIA, Jose		
PALACIOS VALDUEZA, Luis Antonio		e [;] /